
2007 MSHSL Section 2A Championships Girls 
Blue Earth      Oct. 25, 2007 
 

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Fairmont                56   2   6   8  16  24  35  71    15:45    1:00 
  2 Blue Earth Area         73   7   9  13  18  26  34  39    15:56    0:44 
  3 Mt Lake/Butterfield-O   76   5  10  12  21  28  30  62    15:57    0:52 
  4 Windom/Sw Star/Rlb     120  11  14  27  32  36  41  55    16:15    0:57 
  5 Mankato Loyola         133   1   3  37  44  48  49  73    16:12    2:02 
  6 Jackson County Centra  176  20  31  38  40  47  52  68    16:38    0:48 
  7 St. James              200   4  15  53  58  70  79  98    16:49    2:21 
  8 Lcwm/N                 237  17  33  42  59  86  92  93    17:03    2:16 
  9 St. Peter              281  22  23  64  76  96  99 101    17:28    2:53 
 10 Martin County West     288  46  50  51  69  72  80  94    17:24    0:57 
 11 Madelia/Truman         313  19  66  67  78  83  84  90    17:35    1:56 
 12 Montgomery-Lonsdale    326  45  56  63  77  85 100        17:38    1:19 
 13 Sibley East            337  29  57  81  82  88            17:42    1:52 
 14 Maple River            358  25  61  65 103 104 106        18:18    3:39 
 15 St Mary's-Sleepy Eye-  383  43  54  87  97 102 107 108    18:20    2:57 
 16 Lesueur-Henderson      389  60  74  75  89  91  95 105    18:07    1:03 
Incomplete Teams: Gibbon-Fairfax-Winthr, Martin Luther 
 
1. Fairmont 
    2  Taylor Rather, 9           15:18   
    6  Laura Hamp, 9              15:35   
    8  Kari Dekkers, 12           15:36   
   16  Kylie Dekkers, 10          15:57   
   24  Alison Lundgren, 10        16:18   
   35  Tori Harris, 8             16:40   
   71  Krissy Lunz, 12            17:54   
Total Time = 1:18:44     Total Places = 56 
 
2. Blue Earth Area 
    7  Courtney Grandgenett, 8    15:36   
    9  Rylee Wagner, 9            15:42   
   13  Marissia Hagedorn, 8       15:49   
   18  Miranda Murray             16:09   
   26  Mandy Warmka, 10           16:20   
   34  Meghan Mittelstadt, 10     16:38   
   39  Lindsey Ankeny, 9          16:44   
Total Time = 1:19:36     Total Places = 73 
 
3. Mt Lake/Butterfield-O 
    5  Petra Nelson, 10           15:34   
   10  Karina Fast, 9             15:43   
   12  Sierra Harder, 10          15:45   
   21  Karen Herrig, 10           16:13   
   28  Bethany Nelson, 12         16:26   
   30  Nadya Bucklin, 10          16:28   
   62  Hannah Hildebrandt, 11     17:36   
Total Time = 1:19:41     Total Places = 76 
 
4. Windom/Sw Star/Rlb 
   11  Chelsea Garrison, 9        15:44   
   14  Meredith Hentges, 8        15:52   
   27  Cassie Cselovski, 9        16:20   
   32  Kylie Dane-Willard, 8      16:36   
   36  Kelcey Olson, 8            16:41   
   41  Theresa Green, 10          16:50   
   55  Carrie Jones, 12           17:18   
Total Time = 1:21:13     Total Places = 120 
 
5. Mankato Loyola 
    1  Dani Stack, 12             14:58   
    3  Stephanie Price, 12        15:25   
   37  Stefanie Lewison, 8        16:41   
   44  Abby Volmary, 9            16:56   
   48  Gerae Stack, 10            17:00   
   49  Quinn Adams, 9             17:01   
   73  Jennifer Flood, 9          17:56   
Total Time = 1:21:00     Total Places = 133 
 
6. Jackson County Centra 
   20  Leslie Handzus, 9          16:11   
   31  Angela Handzus, 7          16:31   
   38  Kinbrae Bezdicek, 9        16:44   
   40  Megan Johnson, 9           16:45   
   47  Sarah Voehl, 9             16:59   
   52  Hope Belknap, 9            17:11   
   68  Carin Neal, 9              17:49   
Total Time = 1:23:10     Total Places = 176 

7. St. James 
    4  Anna Menssen, 10           15:32   
   15  Cheyanne Bowers, 8         15:56   
   53  Mariah Mortenson, 8        17:12   
   58  Erin Lindquist             17:28   
   70  Maegan Cross, 10           17:53   
   79  Hailey Elness, 10          18:03   
   98  Sam Firchau                19:27   
Total Time = 1:24:01     Total Places = 200 
 
8. Lcwm/N 
   17  Erica Roelofs, 12          15:59   
   33  Tara Roelofs, 8            16:37   
   42  Afton Emich, 10            16:50   
   59  Thanri Jooste, 9           17:32   
   86  Katie Fjeldberg            18:15   
   92  Cammey Young, 11           18:36   
   93  Kristen Johnson            18:40   
Total Time = 1:25:13     Total Places = 237 
 
9. St. Peter 
   22  Morgan Osborne, 8          16:15   
   23  Chelsea Herre, 12          16:17   
   64  Emma Jeremiason, 7         17:38   
   76  Breann Mc Intyre, 10       17:58   
   96  Brea Timmerman, 9          19:08   
   99  Hodan Ali, 12              19:32   
  101  Rachel Anderson, 12        19:49   
Total Time = 1:27:16     Total Places = 281 
 
10. Martin County West 
   46  Jenna Gaalswyk, 12         16:58   
   50  Bethany Suter, 12          17:04   
   51  Rachel Viesselman, 7       17:09   
   69  Liz Alsworth, 9            17:53   
   72  Mikayla Hagen              17:55   
   80  Megan Suter, 7             18:04   
   94  Elisha Gowen, 12           18:41   
Total Time = 1:26:59     Total Places = 288 
 
11. Madelia/Truman 
   19  Sophie Haslip, 9           16:10   
   66  Andrea Hartwig, 9          17:46   
   67  Laura Borkenhagen, 8       17:48   
   78  Katie Hendrickson, 9       18:02   
   83  Emily Hartwig, 10          18:06   
   84  Lily Anderson, 8           18:11   
   90  Beth McDonald, 8           18:30   
Total Time = 1:27:52     Total Places = 313 
 
12. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   45  Aimee Fisher, 9            16:56   
   56  Diann Korbel               17:23   
   63  Kareena Tulloch            17:36   
   77  Shayla Cuturia             17:59   
   85  Ashley Gregor, 8           18:15   
  100  Nicole Smith, 7            19:47   
Total Time = 1:28:09     Total Places = 326 
 



13. Sibley East 
   29  Hannah Miner, 8            16:27   
   57  Katie Anderson, 10         17:29   
   81  Becky Eustis, 12           18:05   
   82  Rachel Ling, 9             18:06   
   88  Sarah Hendrycks, 9         18:19   
Total Time = 1:28:26     Total Places = 337 
 
14. Maple River 
   25  Rita Woitas                16:18   
   61  Elizabeth White, 9         17:35   
   65  Ally Keller, 10            17:45   
  103  Merrit Landsteiner, 10     19:55   
  104  Samantha Drager            19:57   
  106  Betsy Schultz, 8           20:00   
Total Time = 1:31:30     Total Places = 358 
 

15. St Mary's-Sleepy Eye- 
   43  Kari Schumacher, 7         16:55   
   54  Anna Ibberson, 8           17:13   
   87  Jessica Busch, 8           18:18   
   97  Sara Soukup, 12            19:18   
  102  Emily Eckstein             19:52   
  107  Katherina Busch, 12        20:09   
  108  Liz Seidl                  20:16   
Total Time = 1:31:36     Total Places = 383 
 
16. Lesueur-Henderson 
   60  Paige Yahnke               17:33   
   74  Nicole Kaiser, 10          17:57   
   75  Beth Hoffman               17:58   
   89  Avery Stockwell, 12        18:29   
   91  Layla Mostaghimi           18:36   
   95  Anna Fixsen, 12            19:02   
  105  Cassandra Meffert, 12      19:57   
Total Time = 1:30:33     Total Places = 389 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Dani Stack, 12             14:58    Mankato Loyola        
    2     2  Taylor Rather, 9           15:18    Fairmont              
    3     3  Stephanie Price, 12        15:25    Mankato Loyola        
    4     4  Anna Menssen, 10           15:32    St. James             
    5     5  Petra Nelson, 10           15:34    Mt Lake/Butterfield-O  
    6     6  Laura Hamp, 9              15:35    Fairmont              
    7     7  Courtney Grandgenett, 8    15:36    Blue Earth Area       
    8     8  Kari Dekkers, 12           15:36    Fairmont              
    9     9  Rylee Wagner, 9            15:42    Blue Earth Area       
   10    10  Karina Fast, 9             15:43    Mt Lake/Butterfield-O  
   11    11  Chelsea Garrison, 9        15:44    Windom/Sw Star/Rlb    
   12    12  Sierra Harder, 10          15:45    Mt Lake/Butterfield-O  
   13    13  Marissia Hagedorn, 8       15:49    Blue Earth Area       
   14    14  Meredith Hentges, 8        15:52    Windom/Sw Star/Rlb    
   15    15  Cheyanne Bowers, 8         15:56    St. James             
   16    16  Kylie Dekkers, 10          15:57    Fairmont              
   17    17  Erica Roelofs, 12          15:59    Lcwm/N                
   18    18  Miranda Murray             16:09    Blue Earth Area       
   19    19  Sophie Haslip, 9           16:10    Madelia/Truman        
   20    20  Leslie Handzus, 9          16:11    Jackson County Centra  
   21    21  Karen Herrig, 10           16:13    Mt Lake/Butterfield-O  
   22    22  Morgan Osborne, 8          16:15    St. Peter             
   23    23  Chelsea Herre, 12          16:17    St. Peter             
   24    24  Alison Lundgren, 10        16:18    Fairmont              
   25    25  Rita Woitas                16:18    Maple River           
   26    26  Mandy Warmka, 10           16:20    Blue Earth Area       
   27    27  Cassie Cselovski, 9        16:20    Windom/Sw Star/Rlb    
   28    28  Bethany Nelson, 12         16:26    Mt Lake/Butterfield-O  
   29    29  Hannah Miner, 8            16:27    Sibley East           
   30    30  Nadya Bucklin, 10          16:28    Mt Lake/Butterfield-O  
   31    31  Angela Handzus, 7          16:31    Jackson County Centra  
   32    32  Kylie Dane-Willard, 8      16:36    Windom/Sw Star/Rlb    
   33    33  Tara Roelofs, 8            16:37    Lcwm/N                
   34    34  Meghan Mittelstadt, 10     16:38    Blue Earth Area       
   35    35  Tori Harris, 8             16:40    Fairmont              
   36    36  Kelcey Olson, 8            16:41    Windom/Sw Star/Rlb    
   37    37  Stefanie Lewison, 8        16:41    Mankato Loyola        
   38    38  Kinbrae Bezdicek, 9        16:44    Jackson County Centra  
   39    39  Lindsey Ankeny, 9          16:44    Blue Earth Area       
   40    40  Megan Johnson, 9           16:45    Jackson County Centra  
   41    41  Theresa Green, 10          16:50    Windom/Sw Star/Rlb    
   42    42  Afton Emich, 10            16:50    Lcwm/N                
   43    43  Kari Schumacher, 7         16:55    St Mary's-Sleepy Eye-  
   44    44  Abby Volmary, 9            16:56    Mankato Loyola        
   45    45  Aimee Fisher, 9            16:56    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   46    46  Jenna Gaalswyk, 12         16:58    Martin County West    
   47    47  Sarah Voehl, 9             16:59    Jackson County Centra  
   48    48  Gerae Stack, 10            17:00    Mankato Loyola        
   49    49  Quinn Adams, 9             17:01    Mankato Loyola        
   50    50  Bethany Suter, 12          17:04    Martin County West    
   51    51  Rachel Viesselman, 7       17:09    Martin County West    
   52    52  Hope Belknap, 9            17:11    Jackson County Centra  
   53    53  Mariah Mortenson, 8        17:12    St. James             
   54    54  Anna Ibberson, 8           17:13    St Mary's-Sleepy Eye-  
   55    55  Carrie Jones, 12           17:18    Windom/Sw Star/Rlb    
   56    56  Diann Korbel               17:23    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   57    57  Katie Anderson, 10         17:29    Sibley East           
   58    58  Erin Lindquist             17:28    St. James             
   59    59  Thanri Jooste, 9           17:32    Lcwm/N                
   60    60  Paige Yahnke               17:33    Lesueur-Henderson     



   61    61  Elizabeth White, 9         17:35    Maple River           
   62    62  Hannah Hildebrandt, 11     17:36    Mt Lake/Butterfield-O  
   63    63  Kareena Tulloch            17:36    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   64    64  Emma Jeremiason, 7         17:38    St. Peter             
   65    65  Ally Keller, 10            17:45    Maple River           
   66    66  Andrea Hartwig, 9          17:46    Madelia/Truman        
   67    67  Laura Borkenhagen, 8       17:48    Madelia/Truman        
   68    68  Carin Neal, 9              17:49    Jackson County Centra  
   69    69  Liz Alsworth, 9            17:53    Martin County West    
   70    70  Maegan Cross, 10           17:53    St. James             
   71    71  Krissy Lunz, 12            17:54    Fairmont              
   72    72  Mikayla Hagen              17:55    Martin County West    
   73    73  Jennifer Flood, 9          17:56    Mankato Loyola        
   74    74  Nicole Kaiser, 10          17:57    Lesueur-Henderson     
   75    75  Beth Hoffman               17:58    Lesueur-Henderson     
   76    76  Breann Mc Intyre, 10       17:58    St. Peter             
   77    77  Shayla Cuturia             17:59    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   78    78  Katie Hendrickson, 9       18:02    Madelia/Truman        
   79    79  Hailey Elness, 10          18:03    St. James             
   80    80  Megan Suter, 7             18:04    Martin County West    
   81    81  Becky Eustis, 12           18:05    Sibley East           
   82    82  Rachel Ling, 9             18:06    Sibley East           
   83    83  Emily Hartwig, 10          18:06    Madelia/Truman        
   84    84  Lily Anderson, 8           18:11    Madelia/Truman        
   85    85  Ashley Gregor, 8           18:15    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   86    86  Katie Fjeldberg            18:15    Lcwm/N                
   87    87  Jessica Busch, 8           18:18    St Mary's-Sleepy Eye-  
   88    88  Sarah Hendrycks, 9         18:19    Sibley East           
   89    89  Avery Stockwell, 12        18:29    Lesueur-Henderson     
   90    90  Beth McDonald, 8           18:30    Madelia/Truman        
   91    91  Layla Mostaghimi           18:36    Lesueur-Henderson     
   92    92  Cammey Young, 11           18:36    Lcwm/N                
   93    93  Kristen Johnson            18:40    Lcwm/N                
   94    94  Elisha Gowen, 12           18:41    Martin County West    
   95        Maria Schweiss, 12         19:01    Gibbon-Fairfax-Winthr  
   96    95  Anna Fixsen, 12            19:02    Lesueur-Henderson     
   97    96  Brea Timmerman, 9          19:08    St. Peter             
   98    97  Sara Soukup, 12            19:18    St Mary's-Sleepy Eye-  
   99    98  Sam Firchau                19:27    St. James             
  100    99  Hodan Ali, 12              19:32    St. Peter             
  101   100  Nicole Smith, 7            19:47    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
  102   101  Rachel Anderson, 12        19:49    St. Peter             
  103   102  Emily Eckstein             19:52    St Mary's-Sleepy Eye-  
  104        Rachel Trueblood, 9        19:54    Martin Luther         
  105   103  Merrit Landsteiner, 10     19:55    Maple River           
  106   104  Samantha Drager            19:57    Maple River           
  107   105  Cassandra Meffert, 12      19:57    Lesueur-Henderson     
  108   106  Betsy Schultz, 8           20:00    Maple River           
  109   107  Katherina Busch, 12        20:09    St Mary's-Sleepy Eye-  
  110   108  Liz Seidl                  20:16    St Mary's-Sleepy Eye-  
  111        Clarissa Schwartz, 12      20:47    Gibbon-Fairfax-Winthr  


